budgets were approved and the same is to be adjusted subsequently as per the 

sharing pattern of the funds (60:40) over the next four years . 

Vide letter read as fifth paper above, the Director of Industries and 

Commerce requested for Government approval for utilization of the State share 

o fT2,87,33,333/-(Rupees Two Crore Eighty Seven Lakh Thirty Three 

Thousand Three hundred and Thirty Three Only) available with the State Nodal 

Account of the PMFME scheme maintained by K-BIP and to issue necessary 

Orders in this regard as per the below mentioned table from the funds received 

vide Government order read as second paper above: 

Amount(Rs.) SI.No.